TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900722647

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthFuse, LLC		06/29/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synovus Bank		
Street Address:	800 Shades Creek Parkway		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35209		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5007784	HEALTHFUSE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2054883516

Email: bfiles@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: David Kinman
Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Ave N

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany Files
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany Files/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Security Agreement - Healthfuse (06506611x80C68)#page1.tif source=IP Security Agreement - Healthfuse (06506611x80C68)#page2.tif source=IP Security Agreement - Healthfuse (06506611x80C68)#page3.tif source=IP Security Agreement - Healthfuse (06506611x80C68)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900735848 REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0694

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of July 29, 2022 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among **HEALTHFUSE HOLDINGS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, and **HEALTHFUSE**, **LLC**, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Applicable Borrower"), and **SYNOVUS BANK**, a Georgia state banking corporation (together with its successors or assigns, the "Bank"), the Applicable Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of the Applicable Borrower in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, along with any goodwill related thereto, to the Bank.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

06503556.3

The Applicable Borrower and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any asset secured hereby.

Very truly yours,

HEALTHFUSE, liability company

Wisconsin limited

By:

Nick Fricano

Its: Founder and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SYNOVUS BANK, a Georgia state banking corporation, as Bank

Charles C. Clark, Jr.

Senior Director Its:

800 Shades Creek Parkway Birmingham, Alabama 35209

Schedule 1

HEALTHFUSE, LLC (Wisconsin Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country	<u>Issue Date</u>
Healthfuse, LLC	HEALTHFUSE	5007784	USA	July 26, 2016

06503556.3

RECORDED: 09/28/2022